

# EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

# No. 925 CUTTACK, WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2016/JAISTHA 4, 1938 OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY

**REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, KALAHANDI DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA** 

ORDER

The 13th May 2016

## Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Presiding Officer

Shri Chakradhar Dash, Junior Supervisor, Sadar Branch, B.C.C.B. Ltd.

No. 891—Whereas the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Junior Supervisor, as Presiding Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Presiding Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as Presiding Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Prisiding Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Presiding Officer on dated 25-05-2016 at o/o-A.R.C.S, Bhawanipatna Circle, without fail.

Society alloted : Subhalaxmi Co-opertative Society Ltd., M. Rampur

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

B. B. SAHOO

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-D.R.C.S., Kalahandi Division, Bhawanipatna

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, KALAHANDI DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA

## ORDER

#### The 13th May 2016

#### Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Presiding Officer

Shri Santosh Kumar Rout, Junior Clerk, o/oA.R.C.S., Dharamgarh Circle

No. 894—Whereas the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Junior Clerk, as Presiding Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Presiding Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as Presiding Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Prisiding Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Presiding Officer on dated 24-05-2016 at o/o-ARCS, Dharamgarh Circle without fail.

Society allotted : Srilaxmi Co-opertative Society Ltd., Junagarh

By the order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

B. B. SAHOO

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-D.R.C.S. Kalahandi Division, Bhawanipatna

# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, KALAHANDI DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA

ORDER

The 13th May 2016

### Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Presiding Officer

Shri Debendra Kumar Naik, Head Clerk, o/oA.R.C.S., Dharamgarh Circle

No. 897—Whereas the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Head Clerk, as Presiding Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Presiding Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as Presiding Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Prisiding Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities. You are instructed to attend the training of Presiding Officer on dated 24-05-2016 at o/o-A.R.C.S., Dharamgarh Circle without fail.

Society allotted : Bajrangbali Multipurpose Co-operative Societies Ltd., Jaipatna

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

B. B. SAHOO

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-D.R.C.S. Kalahandi Division, Bhawanipatna

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, KALAHANDI DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA

ORDER

The 13th May 2016

#### Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Presiding Officer

Shri Suresh Kumar Satpathy, Banking Asst., Sadar Branch, B.C.C.B. Ltd.

No. 900—Whereas the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Banking Asst., as Presiding Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Presiding Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as Presiding Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Prisiding Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Presiding Officer on dated 25-05-2016 at o/o-A.R.C.S., Bhawanipatna Circle without fail.

Society allotted : Samrudhi Multipurpose Co-operative Societies Ltd., Bhawanipatna

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

#### B. B. SAHOO

District Co-operative Election Officer-cum-D.R.C.S.

Kalahandi Division, Bhawanipatna

Printed and published by the Director, Directorate of Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 Ex. Gaz. 345—173+